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SPECIAL TRAIN TO AJMER
Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are running special trains from various locations of the country to Ajmer for the pilgrims;

(b) if so, the details thereof, zone-wise, especially from South Central Railway;

(c) the details of demands still pending with the Railways in this regard, Zone-wise; and

(d) the action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): At present, two special trains namely 07105/07106 between Hyderabad and Ajmer (weekly) by South Central Railway and train No. 09639/09640 between Haridwar and Ajmer (Tri-weekly) by Northern Western Railway are running for Ajmer.

(c) & (d): Requests for special trains are received at various levels i.e Station, Division, Zonal and Railway Board and necessary action as found operationally feasible and commercially justified is taken.
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